

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for office supplies of GAD Office as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **J AND AM'S GENERAL MECHANDISE**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2021-251968

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	btls	Ink refill for Brother, D60, black	697.00	697.00
1	btls	Ink refill for Brother, BT5000, cyan	697.00	697.00
1	btls	Ink refill for Brother, BT5000, magenta	697.00	697.00
1	btls	Ink refill for Brother, BT5000, yellow	697.00	697.00
1	reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, long	297.00	297.00
1	reams	Bookpaper, sub20, 70g/m2, short	247.00	247.00
1	pcs	USB Flash drive, 32gb	757.00	757.00
1	bxes	Ballpen, black, 20's	247.00	247.00
4	pcs	Highlighter, green/yellow	42.00	168.00
20	pcs	Folder Long Ivory 14pts	5.50	110.00
10	pcs	Folder pressboard, violet	19.00	190.00
1	bxes	Paper Clip Plastic Coated, small	32.00	32.00
1	bxes	Paper Clip Plastic Coated, big	37.00	37.00
2	bxes	Fastener plastic coated	47.00	94.00
1	bxes	Push Pin	37.00	37.00
1	pcs	Scissor	87.00	87.00
1	pcs	Pentel pen (Black)	50.00	50.00
1	pcs	Puncher 2 holes heavy duty	447.00	447.00
1	pcs	Record Book 300p	77.00	77.00
1	pcs	Ruler 12" Plastic	32.00	32.00
2	pcs	Calculator 12 digits	897.00	1,794.00
1	pcs	Stapler with built-in remover	417.00	417.00
1	bxes	Staple wire #35	57.00	57.00
1	pcs	Tape dispenser big	137.00	137.00
2	pcs	Scotch Tape 2"	37.00	74.00
4	pcs	Correction Tape	52.00	208.00
1	pc	Dater Stamp "Received"	447.00	447.00
1	pc	Stamp Pad	157.00	157.00
1	pc	Stamp Ink	127.00	127.00
2	pcs	In & Out Tray, 3 layers	947.00	1,894.00
20	pcs	Tissue, 3-ply, individually wrapped	22.00	440.00
1	btls	Dishwashing liquid, anitbac	92.00	92.00
1	pcs	Scrubbing pad with foam	77.00	77.00
1	btls	Bleaching liquid	297.00	297.00
1	btls	Alcohol, 70%	697.00	697.00
1	pcs	Doormat	62.00	62.00
1	pc	Broom, Soft	172.00	172.00
1	pc	Dust pan	252.00	252.00
1	pcks	Battery AAA 1.5V	32.00	32.00
1	pc	Mirror (bathroom/wall)	1,247.00	1,247.00
2	pcs	Mouse (Wireless)	597.00	1,194.00
2	pcs	Mouse Pad	77.00	154.00
1	pc	Tape Recorder	1,350.00	1,350.00
1	unit	Printer, print/scan/copy	17,300.00	17,300.00
1	unit	Steel side drawer	3,050.00	3,050.00
1	unit	Filing cabinet, 4-layers steel	17,700.00	17,700.00
1	pc	Folding Divider	2,350.00	2,350.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>57,475.00</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this JUN 28 2024 in the City of Calapan.

**ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor

Approved by:

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor